09-08-2003



Commissioner for Patents:

03

`0

(

09/05/2003 LINE 01 FC:0021

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Spider-Tek, LLC	Name: DePuy AcroMed, Inc.
	Street Address: 325 Paramount Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Raynham State: MA Zip: 02767
YesNo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Yes _No
3. Nature of conveyance:	OPR
✓ AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other	Yes YNO PR/FINANCE
Execution Date: 01/07/2003	ANC
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No.	D. 6,368,351
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	No.(s)
2. 7 2000	
	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel	
Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/DEP5149/TMD
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
original document.	ME:Man Sept. 2, 2003
original document.	Date
original document. Thomas M. DiMauro Name of Person Signing Signature	Date r sheet, attachments, and document: /er sheet information to:
original document. Thomas M. DiMauro Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450	Date r sheet, attachments, and document: /er sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 014446 FRAME: 0677

APPENDIX C ASSIGNMENT TO COMPANY

Spider-Tek, LLC., a [California] limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of One Hundred and Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$170,000.00) and other valuable consideration paid by DePuy AcroMed, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02767, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DePuy AcroMed, Inc., (hereinafter, "Assignee") their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in the Pre-Existing Intellectual Property (as defined in the Product Development Agreement between Spider-Tek, LLC. and DePuy AcroMed, Inc.), including but not limited to U.S. Patent No. US 6,368,351 B1 filed March 27, 2001, entitled, "Intervertebral Space Implant for use in Spinal Fusion Procedures" (File No.

_____) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. Assignor agrees, for itself and its executors and administrators, with said Assignees and their successors and assigns but at their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or property to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Witness my hand and seal this 7 day of 3, 2003.

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Sacramento</u>) SS

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Cary Schweid</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>1</u> day of <u>January</u>, 200<u>3</u>.

na Astronom Anglanasia

anne J. Kennade

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223131450 on

9-2-03 (Date of Deposit)

DePuy AcroMed, Inc. (Name of applicant, assignee, or Registered Representative)

Karen M. (Signature)

9-2-03 (Date of Signature